RAYCHEM COLD SHRINK TERMINATIONS CSTOS
FOR POLYMERIC CABLES UP TO 15 kV
• Spiral holdout with pull
direction toward the lug
provides easy installation
• Integrated lug sealing
mastic and hi-K mastic
• Outstanding weathering,

Code
-3 3/C
HOW TO ORDER
© 2022 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved. EPP-3965-03/22-AMS
TE, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS are trademarks owned or licensed by TE Connectivity. Other logos,
product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners. While TE has made every reasonable effort to
ensure the accuracy of the information in this brochure, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other representation,
warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information
contained herein at any time without notice. TE Connectivity’s obligations shall only be as set forth in TE Connectivity’s Standard Terms and
Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of
the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including,
but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions, specifications, and/or information
contained herein are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions, specifications,
and/or information. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product for the
specific application.
Connect with us:Learn more: TE.com/energy
TE.com/energy-contact
6
Connector Type and Size
Code Type Use Range (in) Size TE Part Number TE Cat Description
blank no connector included N/A Select Connector
-CP0 Compression pin (12 inchea) #2 2182448-1 SCP-2-12
-CP1 Compression pin (12 inches) #1 2182448-2 SCP-1-12
-CP2 Compression pin (12 inches) 1/0 2182448-3 SCP-10-12
-CP3 Compression pin (12 inches) 2/0 2182448-4 SCP-20-12
-CP4 Compression pin (12 inches) 3/0 2182448-5 SCP-30-12
-CP5 Compression pin (12 inches) 4/0 2182448-6 SCP-40-12
-CL0 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) #2 EN3750-353 TCTL2-2-1/2-IV-U
-CL1 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) #1 EN3750-613 TCTL2-1-1/2-IV-U
-CL2 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) 1/0 EN3750-168 TCTL2-1/0-1/2-IV-U
-CL3 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) 2/0 EN3750-311 TCTL2-2/0-1/2-IV-U
-CL4 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) 3/0 EN3750-354 TCTL2-3/0-1/2-IV-U
-CL5 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) 4/0 EN3750-170 TCTL2-4/0-1/2-IV-U
-CL6 Copper Compression lug (2-hole) 350 EN3750-166 TCTL2-350-1/2-IV-U
-AL2 Aluminum Compression lug (2-hole) 1/0 EN3750-018 TATL2-1/0-1/2-U
-AL3 Aluminum Compression lug (2-hole) 2/0 EN3750-326 TATL2-2/0-1/2-U
-AL4 Aluminum Compression lug (2-hole) 3/0 EN3750-327 TATL2-3/0-1/2-U
-AL5 Aluminum Compression lug (2-hole) 4/0 EN3750-019 TATL2-4/0-1/2-U
-AL55 Aluminum Compression lug (2-hole) 250 EN3750-391 TATL2-250-1/2-U
-AL6 Aluminum Compression lug (2-hole) 350 EN3750-377 TATL2-350-1/2-U